
Office Of The
Principal GBSSS,Tukhmir Pur, Delhi-94

R". No..~/b!.<b/ N.· ,,/ TJ<f I 'o/~J 6 27

Quotation Notice

Sealed Quotations are invited from the manufacturer f Authorized Dealer I Agents I Traders I Co-Operative Store Deals in Science
Equipment and Materials with the (olloling terms & conditions.
1. Firms should be registered with VAT / Sale Tax before OI...{)4·I990.(Copy Required)
2. Firms have the PAN before 01-04-2010 (in case of Proprietorship PAN of Prop.) (Copy Required)
3. Firm has the Office in Delhi with Telephone No.(Address Proof Required)
4. Firm has the minimum turnover Rs. 2000000.00 Per Years from 2010-11 to 2012-13 or Rs. 6000000.00 in Three years from

01-04-2010 To 31-03-2013 from the Scientific Materialsl Equipments. Copy of ITR Required and audited
Balance sheet where is applicable

5. Firms will submit DDfPay Order of Rs. 15000.00 In the Favour of Principal CBSSS,Tukhmir Pur, Delhi-94 as earnest money.
6. In case of failure of supply lor sub standard as per the supply order the earnest money will

Be forfeited and action to be taken as per t h e department order.
7. Scientific Goods will be made as per t h e supply order within days after receiving the supply order.
8. Payment will be made after the receiving the materials as per the supply order and

Department Guidelines.
9. Materials will be supplied FOR at School premises.
10. List of Items attached.
II. Rates of Items will be quoted on list attached on prescribe Performs.
12. Sealed quotations will be deposited to the undersign on or before 18/02/2014 up to 01:00 PM. In tenders box.

Noquotation will be entertained after 18-01-2014 up to 01:00PM.
13. Quotation will be open on 19/0212014a 2:00 PM or after that as per the order of the under sign. In any unavoidable

Conditions.
14. Any or all representative may be present, of concern firm, at the time of opening or quotations.
15. No cutting will be accept at fates
16.The undersign has the right to reject any or all quotations without any assignment in the interest of school or Government.

17. Firm should be registered UDderthe scientific goods supplier on Iy.

Principal/HOS
GBSSS,Tukhmir Pur,Delh-94



Quotation Form

Declaration Form

1. Name Of The Firm .

2. Address Of The Firm... . .

3. Tin No. Of The Firm............................................................................... . .
4. Status OfThe Firm Pvt. Ltd'/Co-Operative!Proprietor/Director... . .

5. Name Of The AdministratorjProprietorjPartnerjDirector .

6. DO/Banker Cheque NO Dated .

7. Name Of The Bank .

8. Turn Over From Science Materials and Equipment Year Wise

Turn Over

2010-2011

2011-2012

2012-2013

I Administrator/Proprietor/Pa rtner/Director Of .

Is Declare That Above All Information Are Correct And Personally. Responsible For All Above That.

Date . Signature With Seal Of The Firm

Place .



Ref.No .

S.No.
I

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
II

12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

I

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
JO
II
12

GOVT. BOYS SR.SEC.SCHOOLNO.2
TUKHMIR PUR,DELHI-ll0094

Oate:-

Name Of The Biology Lob Items
Acetic Acid Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem

Acetocarmine Solution Numex
Aluminum Sulphate Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Benedict's Reagent Fisher Scientific/CDH/Quolikem
Benzoic Acid Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Boric Acid FisherScientific/CDH/Qualikem
Boron CDH
Eosin Solution Fisher $cientific/CDH/Qualikem
Fehling Solution -A Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Fehling Solution -B FisherScientific/CDH/Qualikem
Hydrochloric Acid Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Hydrogen Peroxide Solution FisherScientific/CDH/Quolikem
Iodine Solution CDH/Qualikem
Methyleen Blue Solution FisherSclentitlc/Ctil-l/Ouolikern
Potassium Chloride FisherScientific/CDH/Qualikem
Potassium Sulphate FisherScientific/CDH/Qualikem
PHTablet FisherScientific/CDH/Qualikem
PH Paper FisherScientific/Indicia
Phenol Red Solution FisherScientific/CDH/Qualikem
Nitric Acid FisherScientific/CDH/Qualikem
Safranine Solution FisherScientific/CDH/Qualikem
Starch Soluble FisherScientific/CDH/Qualikem
Sulphuric Acid FisherScientific/CDH/Qualik.em
Universal Indicator Solution FisherScientific/CDH/Qualikem
Urea FisherScientific/CDH/Quolikem
Glass Ware & ApR.
Beaker 100 MI Borosll
Beaker 250 MI Borosil
Beaker 500 MI Borosil
Cavity Slide Single Cavity
Cavity Slide Two Cavity
Chart On Rexine 75xl00 Cms
Chromatography Sheet (whatman)
Compound Microscope lSIMark
Conical Flask250 MI Borosit
Conical Flask.500 MI Borosf
Cover Slip Jam Make
Dissecting Microscope BrassPart



13

14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

S.No.
1

2
3
4

5
6
7

8
9
10

11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Dissection Box191nstrumenls

Gas Jar 6"x2" Made Of Soda Glass
Klinostat App.
Oven With Thermostat Inner Chamber lTx12"
Over Head Projector With Screen & Tripod Stand

Permanent Slide Common Indian
Permanent Slide Of Meiosis Set Of 12 Slide
Permanent Slide Of Mitosis Set Of 5 Slide

Petridish 75 MM Dia
Plain Gloss Slide
Test Tube 15x125 MM Borosil

Test Tube Holder Made Brass
Test Tube Stand Plastic
Scissor's Pointed S.S.
Chemical Container 78"x36"x 19"

Name Of The Chemistry lab Items
Acetic Acid Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Acetone Fisher Scientific/CDH/Quolikem
Aluminum Sulphate Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Ammonia Solution fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem

Ammonium Acetate Fisher Scientific/CDH/QuaJikem
Ammonium Bromide Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Ammonium Carbonate Fisher Scienfific/CDH/Qualikem
Ammonium Cerric Nitrale Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Ammonium Chloride Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Ammonium Dihydrogon Orthophosphate

Ammonium Ferrous Sulphate Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Ammonium Molybedate Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem/IDPL
Ammonium Sulphate Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Ammonium Thiocynale Fisher Scientific/CDH/QuaJikem
Amyl Alcohol Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem

Aniline Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Barium Chloride fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Barium Nitrate fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Barium Sulphate Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Benedicts Reagent Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem

Benzaldehyde Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Benzene Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Benzoic Acid Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Boric Acid Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem

Bromine Water CDH/Qualikem

Cadmium Carbonate Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Calcium Carbonate Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Calcium Chloride fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Chlorine Water Fisher Scientilic/CDH/Qualikem
Chromatography Sheet (WhatmanJ
Cobalt Chloride Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem



32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42

43
44
45
46
47
48

49
50
51

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

73
74
75
76
77
78
79

Cobalt Nitrate Fisher SCientific/CDH/Qualikem
Copper Chloride Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Copper Sulphate Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Dimethyl Glyoxime Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Ferric Chloride Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem

Ferrous Sulphate Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Hydrochloric Acid Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Iodine Solution Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem

litmus Paper Blue Indicia Make
Litmus Paper Red Indicia Make
Litmus Solution Blue CDH/Quolikem/Nice
litmus Solution Red CDH/Qualikem/Nice
Magneese Dioxide Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Magnesium Chloride Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem

Magnesium Nitrate Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Magnesium Ribbon

Magnesium Sulphate Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Mercuric Chloride Fisher Scienfific/CDH/Qualikem/IDPL
Nessler's Reagent Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem

Nickel Chloride Fisher Scienfific/CDH/Qualikem
Nitric Acid Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem

Oxalic Acid Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
PH-Paper 0-14 Fisher Scientific/CDH/lndicia
Potassium Chromate Fisher Scienfific/CDH/Qualikem
Potassium Ferricynide Fisher Scienfific/CDH/Qualikem
Potassium Ferrocynide Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Potassium Hydroxide Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem

Potassium Iodide Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Potassium Nitrate Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Potassium Permagent Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Potassium Sulphate Fisher Scientilic/CDH/Qualikem

Schiff's Reagent CDH/Quolikem
Silver Nitrate Solution Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Sodium Bicarbonate Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Sodium Carbonate Fisher Scientific/COH/Qualikem
Sodium Hydroxide Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Sodium Nitrate Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Sodium Nitrite Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Sodium Nitroproside Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Sodium Sulphate Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem

Strontium Carbonate Fisher Scienfific/CDH/Qualikem
Strontium Chloride Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Sulphuric Acid Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem

Iollen's Reagent CDH/Qualikem
Universal Indicator Solution Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Zinc Chloride Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem
Zinc Metall.P.

Zinc Nitrate Fisher Scientific/CDH/Qualikem Principal
Go'.1 8Q',':,S: Se- 5ctw1 f.!n2



80

1
2
3
4

5

6
7

8
9
10

11
12
13
14

15
16

17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25

S.No.
1
2
3
4

5
6

7

8
9

10
11
12
13

14
15
16

17
18

19

linc Sulphate Fisher Scienflftc/Ctn-l/Ouolikern

Glass Ware & App.
Beaker 50 MI Borosil
Beaker 100 MI Borosil

Beaker 150 MI Borosil
Beaker 250 MI Borosil
Beaker 500 MI Borosil
Beaker 1000 MI Borosll

Burette 50 MI Borosil
Burette Stand with Clamp 7"X5"

Chart On Rexine 75xlOO ems
Chemical Balance Varanasi Make
China Dish 7.5 Dia
Conical Flask 100 MI Borosll
Conical Flask 250 MI Borosll

Curible Tongs Made Of 5.S.
Digital Electronic Balance

Filter Paper
Kipp's App. Plastic
Reagent Bottle 125 MI N.M.

Test Tube 15X125 MM Borosil
Test Tube 6'xl' Borosil
Test Tube Holder Brass
Test Tube Stand Plastic
Weight Box For Chemical Balance

Wire Gauze
Water Condenser Made of Borosil Glass
Name Of The Physics Lab Articles
Ammeter With Stand Edel Make
Battery Eliminator 0-12 Volt Edel Make
Carbon Rod With Terminal 5"
Chart On Rexine 30"x40"

Day & Night & Model
Diffraction Greating 15000 Per Inch
Denial Cell Complete
Digital Power Supply Crown Make

Fortin's Barometer W/0 Mercury With Showcase
Fractional Resistance Box
Fractional Trolly
Galvanometer With Stand Edel Make
Hook's law Ap. W/0 Weight

Inclined Plain With Bross Arc
Jule's Calorimeter Made Of Wood with Copper Pot
lachlan chi Cell Complete
Meter Bridge With Pencil Jockey (Teak Wood)
Millammeter With Stand Edel Make

Milli voltmeter With Stand Edel Make



20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45

Over Head Projector With Screen & Tripod Stand
Physical Balance Varanasi Make
Plug Key One Way

Plug Key Two Way
P-N Junction Zenor Diode App. Edel Make
PNP Transistor Characteristic App. Edel Make
Potentiometer 10 Wire With Pencil Jockey
Resistance Box 0-500 Ohms

Resonance Tube App. Made Of Brass Pipe

Screw Gauze 15 MM
Screw Gauze 20 MM
Sonometer With Wooden Wedge W/0 Wt.

Traveling Microscope
running Fork Set Of 8
vernier Caliper's IME Type
Viscocity App. With Glass Tube
Voltmeter With Stand Edel Make

Wave Motion Model
Young Modulous App. Made Of Iron
Zinc Rod With Brass Terminal

Concave & Convex Lens Die 2" F.1.15 ems.
Concave & Convex Mirror Dia 2" F.l.15 ems.
D.C.C. Wire

Electromagnet For A.C. Main App.

Step Down Transformer 2 Amp. Edel Make
law Of Parllelogram App. W/0 Weight


	Page 1
	Titles
	Office Of The 
	Principal GBSSS,Tukhmir Pur, Delhi-94 
	Quotation Notice 

	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2
	Image 3


	Page 2
	Titles
	Quotation Form 

	Images
	Image 1


	Page 3
	Titles
	GOVT. BOYS SR.SEC.SCHOOLNO.2 

	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2


	Page 4
	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2


	Page 5
	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2


	Page 6
	Images
	Image 1


	Page 7
	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2



